

**TOWN OF RANDOLPH, VERMONT**  
**Elm Street Neighborhood and Hospital Hill Street Rehabilitation**  
**Project # 223435**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**Bid Opening: June 14, 2017 - 10:00 AM**

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	EST QUAN	UNITS	Engineers Construction, Inc.		Nott's Excavating, Inc.		Dale E. Percy, Inc.		Zuluzny Excavating Corp.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 203,730.00	\$ 203,730.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	Road Reconstruction										
2a	Elm Street Subarea	1	L.S.	\$ 690,000.00	\$ 690,000.00	\$ 863,987.00	\$ 863,987.00	\$ 749,000.00	\$ 749,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00
2b	Hospital Hill	1	L.S.	\$ 336,300.00	\$ 336,300.00	\$ 429,368.00	\$ 429,368.00	\$ 338,000.00	\$ 338,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
3	Sanitary Sewers										
3a	8-Inch Sewer,0-8 feet deep	2950	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 94.53	\$ 278,863.50	\$ 112.88	\$ 332,996.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 295,000.00
3b	8-Inch Sewer,8-12 feet deep	350	L.F.	\$ 82.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 124.52	\$ 43,582.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00
4	4-Inch Building Connection Sewer	1200 *	L.F.	\$ 53.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 154.49	\$ 185,388.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Manholes with Frame and Cover										
5a	Sanitary Sewer Manholes with Frame and Cover 0-8 feet deep	22	E.A.	\$ 4,141.00	\$ 91,102.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 4,826.00	\$ 106,172.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 132,000.00
5b	Sanitary Sewer Manholes with Frame and Cover 8-12 feet deep	3	E.A.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,673.00	\$ 17,019.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
6	Connect New Sewer System to Existing Sewer System	1	L.S.	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 17,681.00	\$ 17,681.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	8-Inch Water Mains	1,000	L.F.	\$ 86.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 79.30	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00
8	Water Service Pipes 3/4" to 1"	1500 *	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 163.30	\$ 244,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00
9	Gate Valves and Appurtenances										
9a	8" Gate Valves and Appurtenances	4	E.A.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 6,828.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
9b	4" Gate Valves and Appurtenances	1	E.A.	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
10	Corporation Stops 3/4" to 1"	35 *	E.A.	\$ 256.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 424.63	\$ 14,862.05	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	Curb Stops and Appurtenances 3/4" to 1"	60 *	E.A.	\$ 143.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 476.35	\$ 28,581.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	Hydrant, Branch Valve	1	E.A.	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,193.00	\$ 2,193.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	Remove Existing Hydrant	1	E.A.	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
14	Connect New Water System to Existing Water System	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 2,953.00	\$ 2,953.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	Storm Sewers										
15a	12- Inch Storm Sewer	720	L.F.	\$ 62.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 72.79	\$ 52,408.80	\$ 84.82	\$ 61,070.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,000.00
15b	18- Inch Storm Sewer	2100	E.A.	\$ 73.00	\$ 153,300.00	\$ 83.38	\$ 175,098.00	\$ 90.25	\$ 189,525.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 231,000.00
16	Catch Basins with Frame and Grate										
16a	Catch Basins with Frame and Grate, 0-10 feet deep	25	E.A.	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 123,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
16b	Catch Basin with Frame and Grate 10-12 feet deep	2	E.A.	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,426.00	\$ 16,852.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	Connect New Storm Sewer System to Existing Storm Sewer System	1	L.S.	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	Rock Excavation and Disposal	100 *	C.Y.	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 196.42	\$ 19,642.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	Additional Trench Insulation	500 *	S.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	Miscellaneous Earth Excavation	500 *	C.Y.	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 17.77	\$ 8,885.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	Granular and Stone Materials										
21a	Sand	100 *	C.Y.	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33.16	\$ 3,316.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
21b	Bank Run Gravel	100 *	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
21c	Screened Gravel	100 *	C.Y.	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
21d	Crushed Gravel	100 *	C.Y.	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
21e	Crushed Stone	100 *	C.Y.	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 53.11	\$ 5,311.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	Removal of Unsuitable Material	100 *	C.Y.	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					<b>\$ 2,159,167.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,693,306.30</b>		<b>\$ 2,694,565.45</b>		<b>\$ 2,918,900.00</b>
<b>BID ALTERNATIVE</b>											
1	Additional Cost for Granite Curb on Prospect Avenue		L.F.	\$ 25.00		\$ 10.00		\$ 27.50		\$ 10.00	

\* Indeterminate Quantity

  
Charles K. Goodling, P.E., Project Manager